and more particularly described as a parcel of land (Lot 1 of the conso-
subd. Plan, Pcs-015434, being a portion of consolidated Lots 110-HH-2 and 110-HH-7 
Psd-03-156633 L.R.C. Cad. Rec. No. 124), situated in the Bo. of Bical Municipality of 
Mabalacat, Prov. of Pamp.,; Containing an area of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four 
(1,654) Square Meters; and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 153368; before 
Notary Public Atty. Cyril Victor N. Bermudo, as per Doc. No. 4073, Page No. 101, Book 
No. CXXVII, Seriess of 2025.

Punto! Central Luzon: January 18, 25 & February 1, 2026

[...]

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 2025000090

Lot No. 32, Block No. 72, Gss-03-000012, Amd. 1, beginning at a point marked “1” of Lot 
No. 32, Block 72, Gss-03-000012, Amd. 1 being S. 67 19’W., 6,139.64 m. from BLLM No. 
1, Bamban Cadastre, cor. “1”, Containing an area of Two Hundred Twelve (212) Square 
Meters;

CONDOMINIUM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 002-2024010097

Residential Unit 7G- located at the Seventh Floor Residential Level, with the total floor area 
of 33.60 Square Meters, more or less of the Peninsula Garden Midtown Homes-Narra 
Tower.

[...]

San Fernando, Pampanga, against SPOUSES VIRGILIO 
I. VERGEL DE DIOS & REMEDIOS M. VERGEL DE 
DIOS, Mortgagors, with postal address at (1) Purok 1, 
Brgy. Camba, Arayat, Pampanga, to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of October 30, 2024 amounts 
to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT PESOS 
& 27/100 (PhP1,227,348.27) excluding penalties, attorney’s 
fees and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned duly 
authorized deputy sheriff will sell at public auction on March 
20, 2026 at 10:00 A.M. or soon thereafter at the main 
entrance of the Regional Trial Court, Capitol Compound, City

[...]

Of Pampanga 
bounded and described as follows: 

A parcel of land (Lot 416-C of the subd. plan Psd-
03-092417, being a portion of Lot 416, Pcs-3602, 
LRC. Rec. No. ), situated in the Bo. Of Camba, Mun. 
Of Arayat, Prov. Of Pampanga. x x x containing an 
area of SIX HUNDRED FIFTY NINE (659) Square 
Meters. x x x 

is registered in accordance with the provisions 
of the Property Registration Decree in the name 
of REMEDIOS MALLARI, of legal age, Filipino, 
married to Virgilio Vergel de Dios and resident of 
Camba, Arayat, Pampanga x x x.

[...]

executed an Affidavit of Extrajudicial Settlement with Waiver of Rights on his/her estate; 
and more particularly described as a parcel of land (Lot 10, Blk. 8 of the subd. plan Psd-
03-025454, being a portion of parcel 22, Lot 19, Psau-2908, L.R.C. No.) situated in the Bo. 
of Pulung Bulo, City of Angeles; Containing an area of Two Hundred Five (205) Square 
Meters; and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 042-2020003765; before Notary 
Public Atty. Leila Mae M. Estabillo, as per Doc. No. 191, Page No. 40, Book No.CXIV, 
Seriess of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: January 25, February 1 & 8, 2026

[...]

A parcel of land (Lot 12, Block 6 of the Subdivision Plan (LRC) Psd-37075 being a portion 
of Lot 2923 of the Cadastral Survey of San Fernando, LRC (GLRO) Cad. Record No. 138), 
situated in the Barrio of San Matias, Municipality of Santo Tomas, Province of Pampanga, 
containing an area of Three Hundred Thirty Four (334) Square Meters; 

before Notary Public Atty. Francis C. Guinoo, as per Doc. No. 11164, Page No. 064, Book 
No. XXVIII, Seriess of 2025.

Punto! Central Luzon: January 25, February 1 & 8, 2026

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of ROMAN MANALOTO who died on May 12, 1950